### 508179938 10/18/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8227122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WYLIE PALMER	09/22/2023
JEFFREY WU	09/22/2023
JOHN LEE	09/25/2023
KEREM OZBOYA	09/26/2023
TIM KANE	09/25/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NURIX THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	1700 OWENS STREET, SUITE 205
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94158
Name:	GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	333 LAKESIDE DRIVE
City:	FOSTER CITY
City: State/Country:	FOSTER CITY CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17820770
PCT Number:	US2022040765

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 14154326000

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, PC

Address Line 1: 44 MONTGOMERY STREET, 36TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

PATENT 508179938 REEL: 065263 FRAME: 0988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052838-595001US/001WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA NASH
SIGNATURE:	/lisa nash/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2023
Total Attachments: 10	
source=052838-595001US Assignment#page1.tif	
source=052838-595001US Assignment#page2.tif	
source=052838-595001US Assignment#page3.tif	
source=052838-595001US Assignment#page4.tif	
source=052838-595001US Assignment#page5.tif	
source=052838-595001US Assignment#page6.tif	
source=052838-595001US Assignment#page7.tif	
source=052838-595001US Assignment#page8.tif	
source=052838-595001US Assignment#page9.tif	
source=052838-595001US Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 065263 FRAME: 0989

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Name	Address
Wylie Palmer	c/o Nurix Therapeutics, Inc., 1700 Owens Street, Suite 205, San Francisco, CA 94158
Jeffrey Wu	c/o Nurix Therapeutics, Inc., 1700 Owens Street, Suite 205, San Francisco, CA 94158
John Lee	c/o Nurix Therapeutics, Inc., 1700 Owens Street, Suite 205, San Francisco, CA 94158
Kerem Ozboya	c/o Nurix Therapeutics, Inc., 1700 Owens Street, Suite 205, San Francisco, CA 94158
Tim Kane	c/o Nurix Therapeutics, Inc., 1700 Owens Street, Suite 205, San Francisco, CA 94158

(collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), each having an address as listed above, are each an inventor or owner of one or more inventions described in the following application(s):

Jurisdiction and Application No.	Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Title
US 17/820,770	08/18/2022	BIFUNCTIONAL DEGRADERS OF INTERLEUKIN-1 RECEPTOR-ASSOCIATED KINASES AND THERAPEUTIC USE THEREOF
PCT/US2022/040765	08/18/2022	BIFUNCTIONAL DEGRADERS OF INTERLEUKIN-1 RECEPTOR-ASSOCIATED KINASES AND THERAPEUTIC USE THEREOF

(referred to as the "Application(s)").

Entity Name	Address	
Nurix Therapeutics, Inc.	1700 Owens Street, Suite 205, San Francisco, CA 94158	
Gilead Sciences, Inc.	333 Lakeside Drive, Foster City, CA 94404	

(collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), each having an address as listed above, are desirous of acquiring an undivided part of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one

or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, or confirms the previous sale, assignment, and transfer, by law, agreement, or otherwise, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s), and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, including divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, and reissues thereof, including the right to file applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority to any of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) in the United States and in all foreign jurisdictions under any applicable legislation, convention, treaty, or otherwise, and further including the right to sue and obtain legal and equitable relief, including damages, profits, and injunctions, for past, present, and future infringement of any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) and for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s); the Application(s), any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any letters patent that may be granted for the Application(s) or for any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had the sale, assignment, and transfer not been executed.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the relevant authority to issue all letters patent on the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments required for the filing and prosecution of the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), for litigation regarding any letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Application(s), or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), and any and all letters patent granted therefor. In the event the present Assignment is determined to be ineffective with respect to any portion of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) or any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s), ASSIGNOR agrees to assign ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application(s) and any application claiming priority to any of the Application(s) to ASSIGNEE.

## PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

3

PATENT REEL: 065263 FRAME: 0992

Date: <u> </u>	(ASSIGNOR) Wylie Palmer
	actory evidence that Wylie Palmer signed this untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this
Date: 9 /2 2/ 20 23	Signed at Open Francisco, (A) USA (City, State or Country)
(Printed Name of Witness)	Signed at (Signature of Witness)
	actory evidence that Wylie Palmer signed this untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this
Date: 9/22/2023	Signed atSan Francisco, CA(City, State or Country)
David Koller (Printed Name of Witness)	Signed at

Date: September 22, 2023	Jeffrey Wu (ASSIGNOR)
	ectory evidence that Jeffrey Wu signed this instrument or the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Date: September 22, 2023	Signed at Saw Francisco, CA (City, State or Country)
Child - Tsung Lin (Printed Name of Witness)	Signed at Angle Two (Signature of Witness)
•	actory evidence that Jeffrey Wu signed this instrument or the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Date: <u>Gftembel</u> 22, 2028	Signed at San Francisco, CA (City, State or Country)
Daniel Medina-Chapter	Signed at (Signature of Witness)
(Printed Name of Witness)	(Signature of witness)

Date: 9/25/23	John	
their own free will, as a voluntary act for		hat John Lee signed this instrument of poses mentioned in this instrument.
Date: 4/15/13	Signed at	Sun Francisco, CA (City, State or Country)
GE PENG (Printed Name of Witness)	Signed at	(Signature of Witness)
I certify that I know or have satisf their own free will, as a voluntary act for		hat John Lee signed this instrument of poses mentioned in this instrument.
Date: 9125125	Signed at	San Fancisco, CA (City, State or Country)
Lan Wang (Printed Name of Witness)	Signed at	Clan Wary (Signature of Witness)

	Kerem Ozboya
•	factory evidence that Kerem Ozboya signed this luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this
Date: 9/26/203	Signed at Sch Francisco, (A
HUGO BOUSQUET	Signed at
(Printed Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
	factory evidence that Kerem Ozboya signed this luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this
Date: 9/26/2015	Signed at
<b>5</b>	
Maril Lynne Malone (Printed Name of Witness)	Signed at (Signature of Witness)

Date: 9/26/2023

(ASSIGNOR)

Date:	9/25/2023	they bearing	(ASSIGNOR	
and act and of		Tim Kane		
	I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tim Kane signed this instrument			
of the	ir own free will, as a voluntary a	ct for the uses and purposes m	entioned in this instrument.	
Date:	9/25/2023	Signed at San Francisco. A (City, State or Country)		
		(City,	State or Country)	
	Lan Wang	Signed at(Signal	· Way	
	(Printed Name of Witness)	(Signa	iture of Witness)	
	I certify that I know or have sa	tisfactory evidence that Tim K	ane signed this instrument	
of the	ir own free will, as a voluntary a	ct for the uses and purposes m	entioned in this instrument.	
Date:_	9/15/2013	Signed at San Fee	icisco, CA	
	Ge Peng	Signed at	1/2-6	
	(Printed Name of Witness)		sture of Witness)	

# Nurix Therapeutics, Inc.

Date: 4/4/2023	Chashire fire	(ASSIGNEE
*****	Signature	
	Christing Pins, Ge	repl Counsel
	Printed Name, Title	

Gilead Sciences, Inc.

Date: <u>Sept. 26, 202</u>3

(ASSIGNEE)

Signature

Springer Name Title

Counsel IP

700211.403 / 8801757\_1

10

700211.403/403WO / 8801757\_1

PATENT REEL: 065263 FRAME: 0999